Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10260	19923
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Springs Industries, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Springs Licensing Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 205 North White Street
Corporation-State South Carolina Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Fort Mill State: SC Zip: 29715 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 23, 2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State South Carolina Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,488,309; 1,585,742; and 810,193 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Martha Gayle Barber</u> Internal Address: <u>Alston & Bird LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 South Tryon Street Suite 4000 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 2828040	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
, , ,	ignature Parket, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40,00 10,00

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
)
COUNTY OF YORK)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 23rd day of April, 2003, between Springs Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina and having a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Springs Licensing Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina and having a principal place of business at 205 North White Street, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29715 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademarks and the corresponding United States trademark registrations therefor listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Exhibit A is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the corresponding United States registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that all registrations related to the Trademarks are in full force and effect, that ASSIGNOR has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure the execution of any and all future assignments or other instruments which

0033059

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0910 may be reasonably necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 23rd day of April, 2003.

> SPRINGS INDUSTRIES, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, of the State of South Carolina, County of

York, this the 23 day of APRIL, 2003.

Dayle B. Lucar (SEAL)

Notary Public Registered in Lancaster, South Carolina

My Commission Expires: 9-7-2004

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark:

CONCORD HOME

Registration Number:

2,488,309

Registration Date:

9/11/01

Trademark:

CONCORD HOUSE

Registration Number:

1,585,742

Registration Date:

3/6/90

Trademark:

KETTLE CLOTH BY CONCORD

Registration Number:

810,193

Registration Date:

6/21/66

0036344

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0912